2109744

SEQUENCE LISTING

<110> Uuniversitat Konstanz

Thurgauische stiftung fir wissenschaft und Forschung

ctgcagetga
cggaaggcect
aagatgaaga

cagccecgact

<120> Prostate Cancer DNA vaccine
<130> 138 001

<160> 6

<170> PatentIn version 3.4
<210> 1

<211> 231

<212> DNA

<213> Escherichia coli

<400> 1

atggacaagg tgctgaaccg ggaggaaage
agaagcgcect ggggcaacat ccccctgatg
ttccaccocy acaagggcgg cgacgaggaa
aaaatggaay atggcgtgaa gtacgcccat
<210> 2

<211> 72

<212> DNA

<213>

<400> 2
accaacgact gattaactct acgtacgaaa

Simian virus 40

tgaaaggtgt gg

<210> 3

<211> 1254

<212> DNA

<213> Mus musculus

<400> 3

atgcgagecy trcctctgec cotgagecgy

ctgctttcte tctgecctgga cccaggecaa

ttteggeaty tcccatcgag

gagaccgagg

tcgtggecac aaggatttgg ccaactcacce

ggaagttata taaggaaaag atacggaaga

atttatatcc ggagcacaga tgtggacagg

gccctgtttc ctccagaggyg gatcagcatc

ccagtgcaca ccgtgtctct ctctgaggat

cctcgttttg aagaactcaa gagtgagact

catccatata aaagcrtcct ggacaccttyg

ctttttggaa tctggagtaa agtttatgac

accttgccecct cctgggecac cgaggacgec

cgtatgaaga

acagcaagec
gccaaggagt
acctttecta
cagtggggca
ttcttgaacy
actttgatga
tggaatccta
cygttgetgt
ttagaatctg
tcgtegetgt
cctttattct

atgattaagt
Seite 1

tggacctget
acctgaagaa
agatgaacac

tcggcggctt

cggacgacce

tcagccttgg
tgaagtttgt
ccgaccccat
tggaacagca
acacctataa
gtgctatgac
gactgctctg
acctgccttt
aggaattcrt
cgggattcga
gcgagagtgt
tgaaagagct

gggcctggaa
gtgcaaagag

cctgtacaag

]

ctcggacccce

cttettgetc
gacattggtg
tacagaatcc
ctacgaactt
gcatgatcag
aaaccttgea
gcagcceccatc
cagagactgc
gaagaggctt
tgaccaggat
tcacaatttc

atcagaatta

60
120
180
231

60
72

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720



tctctgetat
gtcctggteca
aagetrggtca
gtttataatg
aagggggggc
ctcacgetge
ccggtgatcet
agggttatec
gtcctcatcec
<210> 4

<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

DNA

<400> 4
atggacaagg

agaagcgect
ttccaccecg
aaaatggaag
gtgccectge
ctgtgceetygg
ggcgacagag
cagggetteg
atccggaaga
cggtctaccg
ccececcgagyg
accgtgagec
gaggaactga
aagagctttc
atctggtcca
tcctgggeca
tcectgtacg
aacgagatcc
atgtacagceg

ggcgtgcectgc

1589

cactttatgg
atgaaatcct
tgtattecege
gagttctgec
actttgtgga
caggctgcac
cccaggactg
ttgccactac

gccatgggcc

Artificial

MPAP A

tgctgaaccg
ggggcaacat
ataagggcgg
atggcgtgaa
ccectgageag
accctggaca
gcececatega
gccagetgac
gatacggccg
acgtggaccg
gcatcagcat
tgagcgagga
agagcgagac
tggacaccet
aggtgtacga
ccgaggacgce
gcatccacaa
tgaagaacat
cccacgacac

ccecctacge

aattcacaag
caagaatatg
acacgacact
tccctacgct
gatgtactat
ccacagerge
ggccacggag
attttgectg

ctgctggeag

ggaggaaagc
cceectgatg
cgacgaggaa
gtacgcccat
gaccgecage
ggctaaagaa
gacctteece
ccagtggggc
gttcctgaac
gaccctgatg
ctggaaccec
caggctgetg
cctggaaage
gagcagcctyg
cccectgtte
catgattaag
gcagaaagag
gaagctggec
caccgtgage

cagctgecac

2108744
cagaaagaga
aagcttgcaa
accgtgagtg
tcttgecaca
cggaatgaga
cctctggaga
tgtatggcca
gtaaccggga
agagatrgtgt

ctgcagetga
cggaaggcct
aagatgaaga
cagcccgact
ctgagcctgg
ctgaagttcg
accgacccca
atggaacagc
gacacctaca
agcgccatga
cggctgctgt
tacctgeect
gaagagttcc
agcggetteg
tgcgagageg
ctgaaagagce
aagagcegge
acccagcccec
ggcctgcaga

atgatggaac
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aatctcgact
ctcagccaca
gcctgcagat
tgatggaatt
cccagaacga
agtttgcgga
caagcageca
tcctggtrgat

atcggaacat

tggacctgct
acctgaagaa
agatgaacac
tcggeggett
gcttectget
tgaccctggt
tcaccgagag
actacgaget
agcacgacca
ccaacctyge
ggcagcccat
tcagagactg
tgaagcgget
acgaccagga
tgcacaactt
tgtccgaget
tgcagggcgg
agaagtacaa
tggccctygga

tgtaccacga

cCaagggggc

gaagtataaa
ggcgetagat
gtaccatgat
gcectaceca
gctactggac
ccaagtgctg
acttetgett

ctga

gggcctggaa
gtgcaaagag
cctgtacaag
catgagagec
gctgetgtet
gttcceggeac
cagctggecec
gggcagctac
gatctacatc
cgccctgttc
cceegtgeac
ccceceggttce
gcacccctac
ccrgttegge
taccctgece
gtctctgetg
cgtgctggty
gaaactggtc

cgtgtacaac

taagggcggc

780
840
800
960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1254

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
800
960

1020
1080
1140
1200



cacttcgtgy
¢ctggetgea
tccecaggact
ctggccacca
cgccacggec
tctacgtacyg
ccctacgacy
<210> 5

<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

DNA

<400> 5
atgagagccg

ctgctgtctc
ttccggeacy
agctggeece
ggcagctaca
atctacatcc
cccrgttecc
ccgtgcacac
ccecggttega
acccctacaa
tgttcggeat
ccecrgeectc
ctcrgetgtc
tgctggtgaa
aactggtcat
tgtacaacgg
agggcggceca
tgaccctgec
ccgtgatctc
gggtgatcct
tgctgatccy

tgattaactc

1357

agatgtacta
cccacagety
gggccacaga
ccttrtgect
cctgetggea
aaacgtatga

tgcccgacta

Artificial

mPAP B

tgcceectgee
tgtgcctgga
gcgacagagyg
agggcttcog
tccggaagag
ggtctaccga
cccegaggoc
cgtgagcctg
ggaactgaag
gagctttctg
ctggtccaag
ctgggccacce
cctgtacggce
cgagatcctg
gtacagcgec
cgtgctgecce
cttcgtggag
tggctgcacc
ccaggactgg
ggccaccacc
ccacggeecce

tacgtacgaa

ccggaacgag
ccccctggaa
gtgcatggcec
ggtgaccgge
gcgggacgtg
agacggacga

cgcctetag

cctgageagg
ccctggacag
ccececatcgag
ccagctgacce
atacggccgg
cgtgaccgga
atcagcatct
agcgaggaca
agcgagacce
gacaccctga
gtgtacgacc
gaggacgcea
atccacaagc
aagaacatga
cacgacacca
cceracgeea
atgtactacc
cacagectgec
gccacagagt
trttgectygg
tgctggeage

acgtatgaag

2109744
acccagaacg
aagttcgecg
accteccagcec
atcctggtga
taccggaaca

ccccteggac

accgccagee
gctaaagaac
accttcccca
cagtggggca
ttcctgaacy
ccctgatgag
ggaacccceg
ggctgctgta
tggaaagcga
gcagcctgag
ccctgttctg
tgattaagct
agaaagagaa
agctggeceac
ccgtgagegy
gctgecacat
ggaacgagac
ccctggaaaa
gcatggecac
tgaccggecat
gggacgtgta

acggacgacc
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agecetaccce
agctgctgga
accaggtgcet
ttctgctget
t¢taccaacg

ccctgaaagg

tgagcctggg
tgaagttcgt
ccgacccceat
tggaacagca
acacctacaa
cgccatgacc
gctgetgtgy
cctgeectte
agagttccty
cggcttcgac
cgagagegty
gaaagagctg
gagccggetg
ccagccccag
cctgcagatg
gatggaacty
ccagaacgag
gttcgccgag
cteccagecac
cctggtgatt
ccggaacatc

cctcggacce

cctgaccctg
cceegtgatc
gcgggtgatc
ggtgctgatc
actgattaac

tgtgggctac

cttectgetg
gaccctggtg
caccgagagc
ctacgagctg
gcacgaccag
aacctggeceg
cagccecatec
agagactgec
aagcggetge
gaccaggacc
cacaacttta
tccgagetgt
€agggcggcyg
aagtacaaga
gcectyggacy
taccacgata
ccctacecec
ctgctggacc
caggtgetgce
ctgctgetgg
taccaacgac

ctgaaaggtg

1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1589

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320



2109744

tgggctacce ctacgacgtyg cccgactacg cctctag

<210> 6

<211> 1496
<212> DNA
<213> Arti

<220>
<223>

<400> 6
atggacaagg

mPAP

agaagcgect
ttccaccecy
aaaatggaag
aagttcgtga
gaccccatca
gaacagcact
acctacaagce
acctacaagc
ctgctgtgge
ctgcecttea
gagttcctga
ggcttcgacy
gagagecgtgce
aaagagctgt
agceggetge
cagccccaga
ctgcagatgg
atggaactgt
cagaacgagc
ttcgccgage
tccagecace
ctggtgattc
cggaacatct

ctcggacccc

ficial

C

tgctgaaccqg
ggggcaacat
acaaggycgg
atggcgtgaa
ccctggtgtt
ccgagageag
acgagctggg
acgaccagat
acgaccagat
agceceateccc
gagactgccc
agcggctgea
accaggacct
acaactttac
ccgagetgtc
agggcggegt
agtacaagaa
ccetggacgt
accacgataa
cctaccceect
tgctggaccce
aggtgctrgeg
tgctgatgge
accaacgact

tgaaaggtgt

ggaggaaagc
ccecectgatg
cgacgaggaa
gtacgcccat
ccggeacgge
ctggceccag
cagctacatc
ctacatccgg
ctacatccgg
cgtgcacacc
ccggttegag
ccecctacaag
gttcggeatc
ccrgeeetee
tctgetgtec
gctggtgaac
actggtcatg
gtacaacggc
gggcggccac
gaccctgect
cgtgatctce
ggtgatcctg
gctgateege
gattaactct

gggctacccee

ctgcagctga
cggaaggect
aagatgaaga
cagccecgact
gacagaggcc
ggctrcggec
cggaagagat
tctaccgacg
tctaccgacg
gtgagcctga
gaactgaaga
agctttctog
tggtccaagg
tgggccacceg
ctgtacggcea
gagatcctga
tacagcgecc
gtgctgcccc
ttcgtggaga
ggctgcaccce
caggactggg
gccaccacct
cacggcecect
acgtacgaaa

tacgacgfgc

Seite 4

tggacctget
acctgaagaa
agatgaacac
tcggeggett
ccatcgagac
agctgaccea
acggeeggtt
tgggccggtt
tgagcatctg
gcgaggacag
gcgagaccct
acaccctgag
tgtacgaccc
aggacgecat
tccacaagea
agaacatgaa
acgacaccac
cctacgecag
tgtactaccg
acagctgccc
ccacagagtg
tttgectggt
gctggcageyg
cgtatgaaga

ccgactacge

gggcctggaa
gtgcaaagag
cctgtacaag
caaagaactg
cttceeccacc
gtggggcatyg
cctgaacgac
cctgaacgac
gaaccccegg
gctgotgtac
ggaaagcgaa
cagcctgage
cctgttetge
gattaagctg
gaaagagaag
gctggccacc
cgtgagcgac
ctgccacatg
gaacgagacc
cctggaaaag
catggccacc
gaccggeatc
ggacgtgtac
cggacgacce

ctctag

1357

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
340
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1496



